AUDMINISTRATIVE ORDERS

2000

AO No. DESCRIPTION DATE
2000-01 ORDER SCHEDULING 2000 JUDGES' MEETINGS 01/03/00
2000-02 APPOINTMENT OF NEW MEMBERS TO THE FEDERAL JUDICIAL

EVALUATION COMMITTEE 01/10/00
2000-03 ORDER OF SUSPENSION

HARRY GENE ROBBINS 01/24/00
2000-04 ORDER OF SUSPENSION

MARK LEE HUGHES 01/24/00
2000-05 ORDER OF SUSPENSION

RAUL DE LA CARIDAD CABRERA 01/24/00
2000-06 APPCINTMENT OF BONNIE PHILLIPS-WILLIAMS AS CHIEF

UNITED STATES PRETRIAL SERVICES OFFICER G/ vRI00
2000-07  AMENDMENTS TO THE LOCAL RULES 01/28/00
2000-08 ORDER OF SUSPENSION

WILLIAM MITCHELL MORAN 62/09/00
2000-09 ORDER OF SUSPENSION

WILLIAM MICHAEL LASLEY 02/24/00
2000-10 ASSIGNMENT OF CASES FILED PURSUANT TO 28 U.S.C.

SEC.2255 WHEREIN THE PETITIONER IS REPRESENTED BY

COUNSEL 02/11/00
2000-11 APPOINTMENT OF NEW MEMBERS TO THE ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON

ULES AND PROCEDURES OF THE SCUTHERN DISTRICT OF

LORIDA 02/14/00
2000-12 APPOINTMENT OF NEW COMMITTEE MEMBER TQ THE

DISTRICT EXAMINATION COMMITTEE PURSUANT TO
RULE 7 OF THE SPECIAL RULES GOVERNING THE

ADMISSION AND PRACTICE OF ATTORNEYS 02/14/00
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2000-13

2000-14

2000-15

2000-16

2000-17

2000-18

2000-19

2000-20

2000-21

2000-22

2000-23

2000-24
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PETITION FOR REINSTATEMENT

YOUNG T. TINDALL 02/23/00
MODIFICATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF CASELOAD TO

MAGLSIRATE JUDGE LINNEA R. JOHNSON AND

MAGISTRATE JUDGE TED E. BANDSTRA 02/18/00
ORDER OF DISBARMENT

BRUCE NORMAN CROWN 03/06/00
PETITION OF REINSTATEMENT

CHRISTOPHER WAYNE WADSWORTH 03/21/00
ASSIGNMENT OF JUDGE PATRICIA A. SEITZ’'S CRIMINAL
CASELOAD TC MAGLSTRATE JUDGE BARRY L. GARRER 03/21/00

CHANGE TC ASSIGNMENT CF LAND COMMISSIONERS PURSUANT TO
ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 96-13 03/24/00

APPCINTMENT OF MAGISTRATE JUDGE LINNEA R. JOHNSON AS
CHIEF UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE 03/28/00

APPOINTMENT OF JUDGE ADALBERTO JORDAN AS COURT LIAISON
TO THE ADVISORY COMMITTEE OF THE VOLUNTEER LAWYERS’

PROJECT OF THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT QOF FLORIDA 03/31/00
ORDER OF SUSPENSION
ALAN JAY HODIN 04/21/00
ORDER OF SUSPENSION
WILLIAM ANDREW FRAGETTA 05/23/00
ORDER OF DISBARMENT
GREGORY F. ESPOSITO, JR. 04/21/00

ORDER OF SUSPENSION

CHARLES E. HALLER, JR. 04/21/00
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2000-25

2000-26

2000-27

2000-28

2000-29

2000-30

2000-31

2000-32

2000-33

2000-34

2000-35

2000-36

2000-37

LI LI U o

ORDER OF SUSPENSION
ARTHUR JOSEPH MAHONEY

ORDER OF SUSPENSION

WARNER BARKER MILLER, ITII

ORDER OF SUSPENSION
JAMES C. BURKE, SR.

ORDER OF SUSPENSION
JOEL N. ROSENTHAL

ORDER OF SUSPENSION

CALVIN D. FOX
ORDER OF DISBARMENT
RCNALC B. LOSNER

PETITION FOR REINSTATEMENT
RICHARD JAY BURTON

GENERAL LOCAL RULE 88.4 AMENDMENT TC TOLLATERAL

FORFEITURE SCHEDULE AMENDED
APPCINTMENT OF NEW MEMBER TO THE PANEL
SELECTION COMMITTEE, PURSUANT TC THE

AMENDED CJA PANEL PLAN AMENDED

PETITION FOR REINSTATEMENT
KENNETH T. LANGE

ORDER OF SUSPENSION

SANDRA J. AUGUSTINE

ROBERT ALEXANDER LESPERANCE

ORDER OF SUSPENSION
BRAD ALEXANDER

04/21/00

07/21/00

04/21/00

04/21/00

05/22/00

04/27/00

06/16/00

05/05/00

05/15/00

05/17/00

05/17/00
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2000-38

2000-39

2000-40

2000-41

2000-42

2000-43

2000-44

2000-45

2000-46

2000-47

2000-48

2000-49

ORDER OF SUSPENSION
RICHARD A. GRADDOCK

ORDER OF SUSPENSION

THCMAD ADITON mDwWARDDS
ORDER OF SUSPENSION
S. RICHARD KAPLAN

ORDER OF SUSPENSTION
EDWARD KLEIN

ORDER OF SUSPENSION
JAMES ROBERT GAILEY
PRTITION rOR HEINSTATEMENT

HARRY WINDERMAN

PETITION FOR REINSTATEMENT
MICHAEL PETER SCIAN

CASE ASSIGNMENTS TO HCONORABLE JAMES
LAWRENCE KING OF CRIMINAL CASES
ORIGINATING IN THE NARCOTICS SECTION

Ot THE U.5. ATIORNEY'S OFFICE

TRANSFER OF CHIEF JUDGESHIP FROM HCNORABLE
EDWARD B. DAVIS TO HONORABLE WILLIAM J. ZLOCH

ORDER OF SUSPENSION
RUSSELL JCHN CARBONE

ORDER OF SUSPENSION
EVAN RORERT WQLFE

AW & B ATN LGN

ORDER OF DISBARMENT
STEPHEN L. RASKIN

05/17/00

05/17/00

05/22/00

05/22/00

05/24/00

06/13/00

06/16/00

06/21/00

06/27/00

06/27/00

06/27/00
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2000-50

2000-51

2000-52

2000-53

2000-54

2000-55

2000-56

2000-57

2000-58

2000-58

2000-60

2000-61

2000-62

ORDER OF SUSPENSION
ALAN RENE TURIN 06/27/00

CERTIFICATION OF THE CLINICAL PLACEMENT PROGRAM FOR

ATATIA T ATITTTTIR e

MOVR CCUTIHZASTERIN UN1IVBRSL1Y SHEPARD

BROAD LAW CENTER 06/30/00
ORDER OF DISBARMENT
RONALD SILVER 07/07/00
ORDER OF SUSPENSION
ABEL ISAIAS BATISTA 07/07/00

REVISED ORDER APPOINTING COMMISSIONERS FOR EAST

EVERGLADES ACQUISITION PROJECT 07/24/00
ORDER OF DISBARMENT

MARK LEE HUGHES 07/19/00
ORDER OF SUSPENSION

RAFAEL A. CENTURION n7/19/00
ORDER OQOF SUSPENSION

HARVEY LEE LASKY 07/19/00
ORDER OF SUSPENSION

BRAD MITCHELL GLOVSKY 07/24/00
ORDER OF DISBARMENT

EDWARD C. VINING, JR. 07/28/00
MODIFICATION TO MAGISTRATE JUDGE PARING

ASSTGNMENT PLAN IN MIAMI 08/03/00
GOVERNANCE OF THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 08/18/00

APPOINTMENT OF STANDING COMMITTEES

PURSUANT TO ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 2000-61 08/21/00
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2000-63

2000-64

2000-65

2000-66

2000-67

2000-68

2000-69

2000-70

2000-71

2000-72

2000-73

2000-74

2000-75

ORDER OF SUSPENSION
BEVERLY PRISCILLA MYRBERG

ORDER OF SUSPENSION

T

DADLRY JUHN UAVLS

ODER OF SUSPENSION
KEITH DOUGLAS BARON

ORDER OF DISBARMENT
SANDRA J. AUGUSTINE

ORDER DESIGNATING AUTHORITY FOR EAST
EVERGLADES ACQUISITION PROJECT

MODIFICATION OF ASSTGNMENT OF MaTTERDe T70
T
-

MAGISTRATE JUDGES IN THE NORTHERN DIVISION

PETITION FOR REINSTATEMENT
S. RICHARD KAPLAN

ORDER OF SUSPENSION
ALLEN J. RAPOPORT

ORDER OF DISBARMENT
LIJYASU MAHOMET KANDEKORE

APPOINTMENT OF STANDING COMMITTEE ON COURT
SECURITY AND HURRICANE PREPAREDNESS

08/22/00

08/22/00

08/22/00

08/30/00

69/18/00

08/239/00

09/19/00

09/19/00

09/19/00

09/19/00

IMPLEMENTATION OF INTERIM WORKPLACE DRUG TESTING

PROGRAM FOR PROBATION AND PRETRIAL SERVICES

OFFICERS AND OFFICER ASSISTANTS

APPOINTMENT OF AD HOC COMMITTEE ON THE NEW
MIAMI COURTHOUSE

CERTIFICATION OF THE CLINICAL PLACEMENT

PROGRAM FOR UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI SCHOOL OF LAW

09/19/00

09/19/00

09/26/00
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2000-76
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2000-78

2000-79

2000-80

2000-82

2000-83

2000-84

2000-85

2000-86

2000-87

2000-88

APPOINTMENT OF GUY A. LEWIS, ESQ. UNITED
STATES ATTORNEY FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT
OF FLORIDA

AFrOLNTIMENL Ur COUKRL REPORTER LIAISON TO THE
COMMITTEE ON COURT SERVICES

CERTIFICATION OF THE CLINICAL PLACEMENT
PROGRAM FOR UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI SCHOOL OF
LAW

ORDER OF SUSPENSION
ALEJANDRO JOSE VAZQUEZ, III

PETITION FOR REINSTATEMENT
BERNARKDC MCTCLO

ORDER OF DISBARMENT
MILTON E. GRUSMARK

ORDER OF SUSPENSION
ARMANDO OLIVEROS, JR.

ORDER OF DISBARMENT
STEPHEN A. GLASS

4
-~

REPLACEMENT FEDERAL GRAND J

ORDER OF SUSPENSION
THOMAS JAMES 0'GRADY

AMENDMENTS TO THE LOCAL RULES - NOTICE
OF PROPOSED AMENDMENTS, OF OPPORTUNITY
FOR PUBLIC COMMENTS, AND OF HEARING TO
RECEIVE COMMENTS

DUTY JUDGE ASSIGNMENT SCHEDULE, FORT
LAUDERDALE

09/29/00

10/02/00

10/05/00

10/06/00

P N N a i
U T RV BV

16/30/00

10/30/00

10/30/00

10/27/00

11/03/00

11/08/00

11/16/00
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2000-89

2000-90
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2000-92

2000-93

2000-94

2000-95

DUTY JUDGE ASSIGNMENT SCHEDULE, MIAMI

DUTY JUDGE ASSIGNMENT SCHEDULE,
PALM BEACH

WEST

ORDER oUCHEDULING 2001 JUDGES'

MEETINGS

ORDER OF SUSPENSION
JOSEPH NATHANIEL BARON

ORDER OF SUSPENSION
HARRIS SPERBER

ORDER OF DISBARMENT
ALAN RENE TURIN

CERTIFICATION OF THE

CLINICAL PLACEMENT

AMENDED

PROGRAM FOR NOVA SOUTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY

SHEPARD BROAD LAW CENTER

11/07/00

11/07/00

11/21/00

11/21/00

11/21/00



