ADMINISTRATIVE ORDERS 2000

AO No.	DESCRIPTION	DATE
2000-01	ORDER SCHEDULING 2000 JUDGES' MEETINGS	01/03/00
2000-02	APPOINTMENT OF NEW MEMBERS TO THE FEDERAL JUDIEVALUATION COMMITTEE	CIAL 01/10/00
2000-03	ORDER OF SUSPENSION HARRY GENE ROBBINS	01/24/00
2000-04	ORDER OF SUSPENSION MARK LEE HUGHES	01/24/00
2000-05	ORDER OF SUSPENSION RAUL DE LA CARIDAD CABRERA	01/24/00
2000-06	APPOINTMENT OF BONNIE PHILLIPS-WILLIAMS AS CHI UNITED STATES PRETRIAL SERVICES OFFICER	EF 01/28/00
2000-07	AMENDMENTS TO THE LOCAL RULES	01/28/00
2000-08	ORDER OF SUSPENSION WILLIAM MITCHELL MORAN	02/09/00
2000-09	ORDER OF SUSPENSION WILLIAM MICHAEL LASLEY	02/24/00
2000-10	ASSIGNMENT OF CASES FILED PURSUANT TO 28 U.S.C SEC.2255 WHEREIN THE PETITIONER IS REPRESENTED COUNSEL	
2000-11	APPOINTMENT OF NEW MEMBERS TO THE ADVISORY COM RULES AND PROCEDURES OF THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT FLORIDA	
2000-12	APPOINTMENT OF NEW COMMITTEE MEMBER TO THE DISTRICT EXAMINATION COMMITTEE PURSUANT TO RULE 7 OF THE SPECIAL RULES GOVERNING THE ADMISSION AND PRACTICE OF ATTORNEYS	02/14/00

2000-13	PETITION FOR REINSTATEMENT YOUNG T. TINDALL	02/23/00
2000-14	MODIFICATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF CASELOAD TO MAGISTRATE JUDGE LINNEA R. JOHNSON AND MAGISTRATE JUDGE TED E. BANDSTRA	02/18/00
2000-15	ORDER OF DISBARMENT BRUCE NORMAN CROWN	03/06/00
2000-16	PETITION OF REINSTATEMENT CHRISTOPHER WAYNE WADSWORTH	03/21/00
2000-17	ASSIGNMENT OF JUDGE PATRICIA A. SEITZ'S CRIMIN CASELOAD TO MAGISTRATE JUDGE BARRY L. GARBER	
2000-18	CHANGE TO ASSIGNMENT OF LAND COMMISSIONERS PUR ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 96-13	SUANT TO 03/24/00
2000-19	APPOINTMENT OF MAGISTRATE JUDGE LINNEA R. JOHN CHIEF UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE	ISON AS 03/28/00
2000-20	APPOINTMENT OF JUDGE ADALBERTO JORDAN AS COURT TO THE ADVISORY COMMITTEE OF THE VOLUNTEER LAW PROJECT OF THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA	YERS'
	TO THE ADVISORY COMMITTEE OF THE VOLUNTEER LAW	YERS'
	TO THE ADVISORY COMMITTEE OF THE VOLUNTEER LAW PROJECT OF THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA ORDER OF SUSPENSION	YERS' 03/31/00
2000-21	TO THE ADVISORY COMMITTEE OF THE VOLUNTEER LAW PROJECT OF THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA ORDER OF SUSPENSION ALAN JAY HODIN ORDER OF SUSPENSION	YERS' 03/31/00 04/21/00

2000-25	ORDER OF SUSPENSION ARTHUR JOSEPH MAHONEY		04/21/00
2000-26	ORDER OF SUSPENSION WARNER BARKER MILLER, III		07/21/00
2000-27	ORDER OF SUSPENSION JAMES C. BURKE, SR.		04/21/00
2000-28	ORDER OF SUSPENSION JOEL N. ROSENTHAL		04/21/00
2000-29	ORDER OF SUSPENSION CALVIN D. FOX		05/22/00
2000-30	ORDER OF DISBARMENT RONALD B. LOSNER		04/17/00
2000-31	PETITION FOR REINSTATEMENT RICHARD JAY BURTON		04/27/00
2000-32	GENERAL LOCAL RULE 88.4 AMENDMENT TO COL FORFEITURE SCHEDULE A		06/16/00
2000-33	APPOINTMENT OF NEW MEMBER TO THE PANEL SELECTION COMMITTEE, PURSUANT TO THE AMENDED CJA PANEL PLAN	MENDED	05/05/00
2000-34	PETITION FOR REINSTATEMENT KENNETH T. LANGE		05/15/00
2000-35	ORDER OF SUSPENSION SANDRA J. AUGUSTINE		05/17/00
2000-36	ORDER OF SUSPENSION ROBERT ALEXANDER LESPERANCE		05/17/00
2000-37	ORDER OF SUSPENSION BRAD ALEXANDER		

2000-38	ORDER OF SUSPENSION RICHARD A. GRADDOCK	05/17/00
2000-39	ORDER OF SUSPENSION THOMAS ASHTON EDWARDS	05/17/00
2000-40	ORDER OF SUSPENSION S. RICHARD KAPLAN	05/22/00
2000-41	ORDER OF SUSPENSION EDWARD KLEIN	05/22/00
2000-42	ORDER OF SUSPENSION JAMES ROBERT GAILEY	05/25/00
2000-43	PETITION FOR REINSTATEMENT HARRY WINDERMAN	05/24/00
2000-44	PETITION FOR REINSTATEMENT MICHAEL PETER SCIAN	06/13/00
2000-45	CASE ASSIGNMENTS TO HONORABLE JAMES LAWRENCE KING OF CRIMINAL CASES ORIGINATING IN THE NARCOTICS SECTION OF THE U.S. ATTORNEY'S OFFICE	06/16/00
2000-46	TRANSFER OF CHIEF JUDGESHIP FROM HONORABLE EDWARD B. DAVIS TO HONORABLE WILLIAM J. ZLOCH	06/21/00
2000-47	ORDER OF SUSPENSION RUSSELL JOHN CARBONE	06/27/00
2000-48	ORDER OF SUSPENSION EVAN ROBERT WOLFE	06/27/00
2000-49	ORDER OF DISBARMENT STEPHEN L. RASKIN	06/27/00

2000-50	ORDER OF SUSPENSION ALAN RENE TURIN	06/27/00
2000-51	CERTIFICATION OF THE CLINICAL PLACEMENT PROGRA	M FOR
	MOVA SCUTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY SHEPARD BROAD LAW CENTER	06/30/00
2000-52	ORDER OF DISBARMENT RONALD SILVER	07/07/00
2000-53	ORDER OF SUSPENSION ABEL ISAIAS BATISTA	07/07/00
2000-54	REVISED ORDER APPOINTING COMMISSIONERS FOR EAS	T 07/24/00
2000-55	ORDER OF DISBARMENT MARK LEE HUGHES	07/19/00
2000-56	ORDER OF SUSPENSION RAFAEL A. CENTURION	07/19/00
2000-57	ORDER OF SUSPENSION HARVEY LEE LASKY	07/19/00
2000-58	ORDER OF SUSPENSION BRAD MITCHELL GLOVSKY	07/24/00
2000-59	ORDER OF DISBARMENT EDWARD C. VINING, JR.	07/28/00
2000-60	MODIFICATION TO MAGISTRATE JUDGE PARING ASSIGNMENT PLAN IN MIAMI	08/03/00
2000-61	GOVERNANCE OF THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA	08/18/00
2000-62	APPOINTMENT OF STANDING COMMITTEES PURSUANT TO ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 2000-61	08/21/00

2000-63	ORDER OF SUSPENSION BEVERLY PRISCILLA MYRBERG	08/22/00
2000-64	ORDER OF SUSPENSION BRADLEY JOHN DAVIS	08/22/00
2000-65	ODER OF SUSPENSION KEITH DOUGLAS BARON	08/22/00
2000-66	ORDER OF DISBARMENT SANDRA J. AUGUSTINE	08/30/00
2000-67	ORDER DESIGNATING AUTHORITY FOR EAST EVERGLADES ACQUISITION PROJECT	09/18/00
2000-68	MODIFICATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF MATTERS TO MAGISTRATE JUDGES IN THE NORTHERN DIVISION	09/29/00
2000-69	PETITION FOR REINSTATEMENT S. RICHARD KAPLAN	09/19/00
2000-70	ORDER OF SUSPENSION ALLEN J. RAPOPORT	09/19/00
2000-71	ORDER OF DISBARMENT LIJYASU MAHOMET KANDEKORE	09/19/00
2000-72	APPOINTMENT OF STANDING COMMITTEE ON COURT SECURITY AND HURRICANE PREPAREDNESS	09/19/00
2000-73	IMPLEMENTATION OF INTERIM WORKPLACE DRUG TESTI PROGRAM FOR PROBATION AND PRETRIAL SERVICES OFFICERS AND OFFICER ASSISTANTS	NG 09/19/00
2000-74	APPOINTMENT OF AD HOC COMMITTEE ON THE NEW MIAMI COURTHOUSE	09/19/00
2000-75	CERTIFICATION OF THE CLINICAL PLACEMENT PROGRAM FOR UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI SCHOOL OF LAW	09/26/00

2000-76	APPOINTMENT OF GUY A. LEWIS, ESQ. UNITED STATES ATTORNEY FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA	09/29/00
	OF FHORIDA	09/29/00
2000 77	APPOINTMENT OF COURT REPORTER LIAISON TO THE COMMITTEE ON COURT SERVICES	10/02/00
2000-78	CERTIFICATION OF THE CLINICAL PLACEMENT PROGRAM FOR UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI SCHOOL OF LAW	10/05/00
2000-79	ORDER OF SUSPENSION ALEJANDRO JOSE VAZQUEZ, III	10/06/00
2000-80	PETITION FOR REINSTATEMENT BERNARDO MOTOLO	10/30/60
2000-82	ORDER OF DISBARMENT MILTON E. GRUSMARK	10/30/00
2000-83	ORDER OF SUSPENSION ARMANDO OLIVEROS, JR.	10/30/00
2000-84	ORDER OF DISBARMENT STEPHEN A. GLASS	10/30/00
2000-85	REPLACEMENT FEDERAL GRAND JURIES	10/27/00
2000-86	ORDER OF SUSPENSION THOMAS JAMES 0'GRADY	11/03/00
2000-87	AMENDMENTS TO THE LOCAL RULES - NOTICE OF PROPOSED AMENDMENTS, OF OPPORTUNITY FOR PUBLIC COMMENTS, AND OF HEARING TO RECEIVE COMMENTS	11/08/00
2000-88	DUTY JUDGE ASSIGNMENT SCHEDULE, FORT LAUDERDALE	11/16/00

2000 Administrative Orders Page 8

2000-89	DUTY JUDGE ASSIGNMENT SCHEDULE, MIAMI	11/07/00
2000-90	DUTY JUDGE ASSIGNMENT SCHEDULE, WEST PALM BEACH	11/07/00
2000-91	ORDER SCHEDULING 2001 JUDGES' MEETINGS AMENDED	11/21/00
2000-92	ORDER OF SUSPENSION JOSEPH NATHANIEL BARON	11/21/00
2000-93	ORDER OF SUSPENSION HARRIS SPERBER	11/21/00
2000-94	ORDER OF DISBARMENT ALAN RENE TURIN	11/17/00
2000-95	CERTIFICATION OF THE CLINICAL PLACEMENT PROGRAM FOR NOVA SOUTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY SHEPARD BROAD LAW CENTER	12/27/00